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Safety Precautions

English

Before operating, read the operation instructions and precautions to be taken, and follow them to
prevent accidents. The warning and danger items in other documents do not cover all the safety
precautions that must be followed. They are only supplementary information, and the installation
and maintenance personnel need to understand the basic safety precautions to be taken.

- Forindoor use only.

- Do not use the device in a place where wireless devices are not allowed.

- The device’s marking information can be found on its surface.

- Operating environment: Temperature: 0°C - 40°C; Humidity: (10% - 90%) RH, non-condensing;
Storage environment: Temperature: -40°C - 70°C; Humidity: (5% - 90%) RH, non-condensing.

- Keep the device away from water, heat sources, high electric field, high magnetic field, and
inflammable and explosive items.

- If such phenomena as smoke, abnormal sound or smell appear when you use the device,
immediately stop using it and contact the after-sales service personnel.

- Disassembling or modifying the device or its accessories without authorization voids the
warranty, and might cause safety hazards.

- Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel.

Deutsch

Sicherheitshinweise

Lesen Sie vor der Durchfiihrung eines Vorgangs die Betriebsanleitung und die zu treffenden
VorsichtsmaRnahmen und befolgen Sie sie, um Unfélle zu vermeiden. Die Warn- und
Gefahrenhinweise in anderen Dokumenten decken nicht alle Sicherheitsvorkehrungen ab, die
beachtet werden missen. Sie sind nur erganzende Informationen, und das Installations- und
Wartungspersonal muss die grundlegenden Sicherheitsvorkehrungen verstehen, die zu treffen sind.

- Das Gerat ist nur fir den Innenbereich bestimmt.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht an einem Ort, an dem drahtlose Gerate nicht erlaubt sind.

- Die Kennzeichnungsinformationen des Gerats finden Sie auf dessen Oberflache.
~  Betriebs- umgebung: Temperatur: 0°C - 40°C; Luftfeuchtigkeit: (10% - 90%) RH, nicht

kondensierend; Lagerumgebung: Temperatur: - 40°C - 70°C; Luftfeuchtigkeit: (5% - 90%) RH,
nicht kondensierend.
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- Halten Sie das Gerat von Wasser, Feuer, hohen elektrischen Feldern, hohen Magnetfeldern sowie
brennbaren und explosiven Gegenstanden fern.

- Wenn bei der Verwendung des Gerats Phanomene wie Rauch, abnormale Geradusche oder
Geruch auftreten, beenden Sie sofort die Verwendung des Gerats, Sie sich an das
Kundendienstpersonal.

- Das Zerlegen oder Verandern des Gerats oder seines Zubehors ohne Genehmigung fiihrt zum
Erléschen der Garantie und kann zu Sicherheitsrisiken fihren.

- Uberlassen Sie die Wartung dem Fachpersonal.

Italiano
Precauzioni di sicurezza

Prima di eseguire un'operazione, leggere le istruzioni operative e le precauzioni da prendere, e
seguirle per evitare incidenti. Le voci di avvertimento e di pericolo in altri documenti non coprono
tutte le precauzioni di sicurezza che devono essere seguite. Sono solo informazioni supplementari e
il personale di installazione e manutenzione deve comprendere le precauzioni di sicurezza di base
da adottare.

- Il dispositivo & solo per uso interno.
- Non utilizzare il dispositivo in un luogo in cui i dispositivi wireless non sono ammessi.

- Le informazioni sulla marcatura del dispositivo si trovano sulla sua superficie.

- Ambiente operativo: Temperatura: 0°C - 40°C; Umidita: (10% - 90%) RH, senza condensa;
Ambiente di stoccaggio: Temperatura: - 40°C - 70°C; Umidita: (5% - 90%) RH, senza condensa.

- Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, fuoco, alto campo elettrico, alto campo magnetico e

oggetti inflammabili ed esplosivi.

- Se durante l'uso del dispositivo compaiono fenomeni come fumo, suoni o odori anomali,
smettete immediatamente di usarlo, contattate il personale del servizio assistenza.

- Smontare o modificare il dispositivo o i suoi accessori senza autorizzazione annulla la garanzia e
potrebbe causare rischi per la sicurezza.

- Rivolgersi a personale qualificato per I'assistenza.

Espaiol
Precauciones de Seguridad

Antes de iniciar una operacion, lea las instrucciones de operacidn y las precauciones que han de
tomar, y sigalas para prevenir accidentes. Los puntos de advertencia y peligro en otros documentos
no cubren todas las precauciones de seguridad que han de seguir. Es informacidn suplementaria, y
el personal de instalacién y mantenimiento necesita entender las precauciones de seguridad basicas
gue han de tomar.

- El dispositivo esta disefiado para usarlo solo en interiores.
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Por favor, no use el dispositivo donde los dispositivos inalambricos no son permitidos.

La informacidn de marcado del dispositivo se puede encontrar en su superficie.
Ambiente de Operacion: Temperatura: 0°C - 40°C; Humedad: (10% - 90%) RH, sin condensacion;

Ambiente de almacenamiento: Temperatura: - 40°C - 70°C; Humedad: (5% - 90%) RH, sin
condensacion.

Mantenga el dispositivo lejano del agua, fuego, campo eléctrico de alto voltaje, campo
magnético fuerte, y articulos inflamables y explosivos.

Si tal fenédmeno como humo, sonido anormal o olor aparece cuando usa el dispositivo, deje de
usarlo, y contacte el personal de atencion al cliente.

Desmontar o modificar el dispositivo o sus accesorios sin autorizacion invalida la garantia, y
puede causar riesgo para la seguridad.

Deje las reparaciones en manos del personal de servicio calificado.

Portugués

Precaugdes de Seguranga

Antes de efectuar uma operagao, leia as instrugdes de operagdo e as precaugdes a tomar, e siga-as
para evitar acidentes. Os itens de aviso e perigo noutros documentos ndo cobrem todas as
precaucOes de seguranca que devem ser seguidas. Trata-se apenas de informacgdes suplementares e
o pessoal de instalacdo e manutencdo deve compreender as precaucdes basicas de seguranca a
tomar.

O dispositivo é apenas para uso interno.
N3ao utilize o dispositivo num local onde ndo sejam permitidos dispositivos sem fios.

As informacgdes de marcac¢do do dispositivo podem ser encontradas em sua superficie.

Ambiente de funcionamento: Temperatura: 0°C - 40°C; Humidade: (10% - 90%) HR, sem
condensacdo; Ambiente de armazenamento: Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C; Humidade: (5% - 90%)
HR, sem condensacao.

Mantenha o dispositivo afastado de dgua, fogo, campo eléctrico elevado, campo magnético
elevado e artigos inflamaveis e explosivos.

Se fendmenos como fumaga, som ou cheiro anormal aparecerem quando vocé usar o
dispositivo, pare imediatamente de usa-lo, contato com o pessoal do servigo pds-venda.

A desmontagem ou modificacdo do dispositivo ou dos seus acessdrios sem autorizacdo anula a
garantia e pode causar riscos de seguranga.

Encaminhe a assisténcia a pessoal qualificado.
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Frangais
Précautions de sécurité

Avant d’effectuer une opération, lisez les instructions d’utilisation et les précautions a prendre, et
suivez-les rigoureusement afin d’éviter les accidents. Les rubriques d’avertissement et de danger
figurant dans d’autres documents ne couvrent pas toutes les précautions a prendre en matiére de
sécurité. Elles ne constituent que des informations complémentaires. Le personnel d’installation et
de maintenance doit étre conscient des précautions de sécurité de base a adopter.

- L'appareil est destiné a une utilisation en intérieur uniquement.
- Nutilisez jamais I'appareil dans un endroit ou les appareils sans fil ne sont pas autorisés.

- Les informations de marquage de I'appareil se trouvent sur sa surface.
- Conditions d’exploitation : Température : 0°C - 40°C; Humidité : (10% - 90%) RH, sans

condensation ; Conditions de stockage : Température : - 40°C - 70°C; Humidité: (5% - 90%) RH,
sans condensation.

- Tenez I'appareil éloigné de I'eau, du feu, de champs électriques et magnétiques de forte
intensité, et d’articles inflammables et explosifs.

- Sides phénoménes tels que de la fumée, un son ou une odeur anormaux surviennent lorsque
vous utilisez I'appareil, cessez immédiatement de I'utiliser, et contactez le service apres-vente.

- Le démontage ou la modification de I'appareil ou des accessoires sans autorisation entrainera
I’'annulation de la garantie et peut compromettre votre sécurité.

- Confiez toute réparation éventuelle a un professionnel qualifié.

Nederlands
Veiligheidsmaatregelen

Voordat u een handeling uitvoert, dient u de bedieningsinstructies en de te nemen
voorzorgsmaatregelen te lezen en op te volgen om ongelukken te voorkomen. De waarschuwingen
en gevaren in andere documenten omvatten niet alle veiligheidsmaatregelen die in acht moeten
worden genomen. Zij vormen slechts aanvullende informatie, en het installatie- en
onderhoudspersoneel moet de te nemen fundamentele veiligheidsmaatregelen begrijpen.

- Het apparaat is alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.
- Gebruik het apparaat niet op een plaats waar draadloze apparaten niet zijn toegestaan.

- De markeringsinformatie van het apparaat is te vinden op het oppervlak.
- Bedrijfsomgeving: Temperatuur: 0°C - 40°C; Vochtigheid: (10% - 90%) RH, niet-condenserend;
Opslagomgeving: Temperatuur: -40°C - 70°C; Vochtigheid: (5% - 90%) RH, niet-condenserend.

- Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van water, vuur, sterke elektrische velden, sterke magnetische
velden en ontvlambare en explosieve voorwerpen.
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Als er verschijnselen zoals rook, een abnormaal geluid of een geur optreden wanneer u het
apparaat gebruikt, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik, contact op met het personeel van de
klantenservice.

Het zonder toestemming demonteren of wijzigen van het apparaat of zijn accessoires maakt de
garantie ongeldig en kan veiligheidsrisico's veroorzaken.

Laat onderhoud over aan gekwalificeerd personeel.

Svenska

Sakerhetsatgard

Innan du utfér en operation, Las bruksanvisningen och forsiktighetsatgarder som ska vidtas och folj
dem for att foérhindra olyckor. Varnings- och riskposterna i andra dokument tacker inte alla
sakerhetsatgarder som maste foljas. De ar bara Kompletterande information, och installations-och
underhallspersonalen maste forsta de grundlaggande sdkerhetsatgarderna som ska vidtas.

Enheten ar endast avsedd fér inomhusbruk.

Anvand inte enheten pa en plats dar tradlosa enheter inte ar tillatna.

Enhetens markningsinformation kan hittas pa dess yta.

Driftmiljo: Temperatur: 0°C - 40°C; Luftfuktighet: (10% - 90%) RH, icke-kondenserande;
lagringsmiljé: Temperatur: -40°C - 70°C; Luftfuktighet: (5% - 90%) RH, icke-kondenserande.
Hall enheten borta fran vatten, eld, hogt elektriskt falt, hogt magnetfalt och brandfarliga och
explosiva foremal.

Om sadana fenomen som rok, onormalt ljud eller lukt uppstar nar du anvdander enheten ska du
omedelbart sluta anvdanda den, och kontakta servicepersonalen.

Demontering eller modifiering av enheten eller dess tillbehor utan tillstand upphaver garantin
och kan orsaka sakerhetsrisker.

Lamna service till kvalificerad personal.

Dansk

Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger

For du udfgrer en operation, sa skal du laese betjeningsvejledningen og de forholdsregler, der skal
tages, og fglge dem for at undga ulykker. Advarslerne og farerne i andre dokumenter daekker ikke
alle de sikkerhedsforanstaltninger, der skal fglges. De er kun de supplerende oplysninger, og
installations- og vedligeholdelsespersonalet skal forsta de grundleeggende
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger, der skal traeffes.

Enheden er kun til indendgrs brug.
Brug ikke enheden et sted, hvor tradlgse enheder ikke er tilladt.

Enhedens maerkningsoplysninger kan findes pa dens overflade.
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- Driftsmiljg: Temperatur: 0°C - 40°C; Fugtighed: (10 % - 90 %) RH, ikke-kondenserende;
Opbevaringsmiljg: Temperatur: -40°C - 70°C; Fugtighed: (5% - 90%) RH, ikke-kondenserende.

- Hold enheden pa afstand af vand, ild, staerkt elektrisk felter, staerkt magnetiske felter og
braendbare og eksplosive genstande.

- Huvis sadanne faanomener som rgg, unormal lyd eller lugt opstar, nar du bruger enheden, skal du
straks stoppe med at bruge den, og kontakte eftersalgsservicepersonalet.

- Huvis du adskiller eller e2ndrer enheden eller dens tilbehgr uden tilladelse, sa bortfalder
garantien, og der kan opsta sikkerhedsmaessige risici.

- Overlad service til kvalificeret personale.

Suomi
Turvallisuusohjeet

Lue kayttoohjeet ja varotoimenpiteet ennen toimenpiteen suorittamista ja noudata niita
onnettomuuksien valttamiseksi. Muissa ohjemateriaaleissa olevat varoitukset eivat kata kaikkia
noudatettavia varotoimenpiteitd. Ne ovat vain tdydentavaa tietoa. Laitetta asentavan ja huoltavan
henkilon tulee ymmartaa ja noudattaa tavanomaisia varotoimenpiteita.

- Laite on tarkoitettu vain sisakadyttoon.

- A4 kayta laitetta sellaisissa paikoissa, joissa langattomia yhteyksii ei sallita.

- Laitteen merkintatiedot l6ytyvat sen pinnasta.

- Kayttdymparisto: Lampotila: 0°C - 40°C; Kosteus: (10% - 90%) suhteellinen kosteus,
kondensoimaton; Varastotila: Limpétila: -40°C - 70°C; Kosteus: (5% - 90%) suhteellinen kosteus,
kondensoimaton.

- Pida laite poissa vedesta, tulesta, voimakkaasta sahkokentasta, voimakkaasta magneettikentasta
seka syttyvista ja rajahtavista esineista.

- Jos laitetta kaytettdessa ilmaantuu savua, epanormaalia danta tai hajua, lopeta sen kaytto
valittémasti, ja ota yhteytta huoltopalveluun.

- Laitteen tai sen lisdvarusteiden purkaminen tai muuttaminen ilman lupaa mitatoi takuun ja voi
aiheuttaa vaaratilanteen.

- Anna huolto patevan henkildston tehtavaksi.

Magyar
Biztonsagi el6irasok

Egy adott mivelet elvégzése elGtt olvassa el a miveletre vonatkozd utasitasokat és a betartandd
dvintézkedéseket, és a balesetek elkeriilése érdekében tartsa be azokat. Az egyéb
dokumentumokban szerepld figyelmeztets és veszélyt jelz6 elemek nem fedik le az 6sszes
betartandd biztonsagi ovintézkedést. Ezek csak kiegészit6 informaciok, és a telepitd és karbantarto
személyzetnek ismernie kell az alapvetd biztonsagi dvintézkedéseket.
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- A késziilék kizardlag beltéri hasznalatra szolgal.

- Ne hasznalja a késziiléket olyan helyen, ahol a vezeték nélkili eszk6zok hasznalata nem
engedélyezett.

- A késziilék jelolési informacidi a készlilék fellletén talalhatok.

- MUikodési kornyezet: H6fok: 0°C - 40°C; Paratartalom: (10% - 90%) RH, Nem-kondenzaciOs; Ta
rolasi kornyezet: H6fok: -40°C - 70°C; Paratartalom: (5% - 90%) RH, nem-kondenzacios.

- Tartsa tavol a késziiléket vizt6l, tlizt6l, magas fesziiltségl kdrnyezettdl, er6sen magneses tértdl,

valamint a gyulékony és robbanasveszélyes targyaktol.

- Ha a késziilék haszndlata sordn fiist, szokatlan hang vagy szag jelentkezik, azonnal hagyja abba a
hasznalatat, és Iépjen kapcsolatba a veviszolgalattal.

- A késziilék vagy tartozékainak engedély nélkiili szétszerelése vagy modositasa a garancia
elvesztését vonja maga utan, és biztonsagi kockdzatokat okozhat.

- A szervizelést bizza szakképzett személyzetre.

Polski

Srodki ostroznosci

Przed wykonaniem dziatania nalezy zapoznac sie z instrukcjg obstugi i Srodkami ostroznosci, ktére
nalezy podjgé, i postepowacd zgodnie z nimi, aby zapobiec wypadkom. Elementy ostrzegawcze i
niebezpieczne zawarte w innych dokumentach nie obejmujg wszystkich srodkéw ostroznosci,
ktorych nalezy przestrzegac. Stanowig one tylko informacje uzupetniajgce, a pracownicy zajmujacy
sie instalacjg i konserwacjg muszg rozumieé podstawowe srodki ostroznosci, ktére nalezy podjac.

- Urzadzenie jest przeznaczone wytgcznie do uzytku w pomieszczeniach.

- Nie nalezy uzywaé urzgdzenia w miejscu, w ktérym uzywanie urzadzen bezprzewodowych jest
niedozwolone.

- Informacje o oznaczeniu urzgdzenia znajdujg sie na jego powierzchni.

- Srodowisko pracy: Temperatura: 0°C - 40°C; Wilgotno$¢: (10%-90%) wilgotnosci wzglednej, bez
kondensacji, Warunki przechowywania: Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C; Wilgotno$¢: (5%-90%)
wilgotnosci wzglednej, bez kondensacji.

- Urzadzenie nalezy trzyma¢é z dala od wody, ognia, silnego pola elektrycznego, silnego pola
magnetycznego oraz przedmiotéw tatwopalnych i wybuchowych.

- Jesli podczas korzystania z urzgdzenia pojawig sie takie zjawiska jak dym, nietypowy dzwiek lub
zapach, nalezy natychmiast zaprzestac¢ jego uzywania, i skontaktowac sie z personelem serwisu.

- Demontaz lub modyfikacja urzadzenia lub jego akcesoridéw bez autoryzacji powoduje
uniewaznienie gwarancji i moze spowodowac zagrozenia bezpieczeristwa.

- Zle¢ serwisowanie wykwalifikowanemu personelowi.
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Cestina
Bezpecnostni upozornéni

Pfed provozovanim zafizeni si pfectéte navod k pouziti a opatreni, kterd je tfeba pfijmout, a
dodrzujte je, abyste zabranili nehodam. Vystrazné body a body tykajici se nebezpedi v jinych
dokumentech nezahrnuji vSechna bezpecnostni opatreni, kterd je tfeba dodrzovat. Jedna se pouze o
doplnikové informace a personal provadéjici instalaci a Udrzbu musi rozumét zakladnim
bezpecnostnim opatienim, kterd je tfeba pfijmout.

- Zafizeni je uréeno pouze pro vnitini pouZiti.

- Nepouzivejte zatizeni v mistech, kde nejsou povolena bezdratova zafizeni.

- Informace o oznaceni zafizeni lze nalézt na jeho povrchu.

- Provozni prostfedi: Teplota: 0 °C —40 °C; Vlhkost: (10 % — 90 %) RH, nekondenzaéni; Prostfedi
pro skladovéni: Teplota: -40 °C —70 °C; Vlhkost: (5 % — 90 %) RH, nekondenzaéni.

- Chrante zafizeni pred vodou, ohném, vysokym elektrickym polem, vysokym magnetickym polem
a horlavymi a vybusnymi predméty.

- Pokud se pfi pouzivani zatizeni objevi takové jevy, jako je kour, abnormalni zvuk nebo zdpach,
okamtzité jej prestante pouzivat, se na pracovniky poprodejniho servisu.

- DemontdZ nebo Uprava zafizeni nebo jeho pfislusenstvi bez schvaleni rusi platnost zaruky a muze
zpusobit bezpecnostni rizika.

- Svérte servis kvalifikovanému personalu.

EAAnVIKQ
Npoduldteigc Aopaleiag

Mptv and tnv extéleon pog Aettoupyiag, StaBdaote Tig 08nyieg Aettoupyiag Kot Tig TPodUAAEELS

Tou TPETEL va AndBoUuv kot akoAouBnoTe TiG yla va anodUyeTe atuxiuota. Ta otolyeia

TIPOELSOMOLACEWVY Kat KvSUVwY og dAAa £yypada Sev kaAUTTtouv OAeG Ti¢ poduldseilc aoPaAELag

TIOU TIPEMEL VA TNPOUVTAL. ATIOTEAOUV UOVO GUUITANPWHATIKEG TANPOdOPLEG KAL TO TTPOCWTTILKO

EYKOATAOTAONG KOLL CUVTHPNONG TPETEL VA KATAVOoEeL TG Bactkég mpoduldlelc aodaleiag mou mpenel

va AapBavovtal.

- H ouokeun mpoopiletal LOVo yLo XPrion 0€ ECWTEPLKOUC XWPOUG.

~ Mnv XpNOLUOTIOLEITE TN CUOKEUN OE XWPO OTOU SEV ETUTPETOVTOL OL ACUPATEG CUOKEVEG.

~  OumAnpodopieg orpavong tTng cuokeung Bplokovtal otnv enidpAveLd TNG.

~  NMeptBaMov Aettoupyiag: Oepuokpacia: 0°C - 40°C; Yypaoia: (10% - 90%) As€Ld, xwpic
ocuvoowpeuon; NeptBarov anobrikeuong: Oepuokpaoia: -40°C - 70°C; Yypaoia: (5% - 90%)
Ag€Ld, xwpig cuoowpeuon.

- @uAdfte Tn cuokeun pakpLd anod vepo, dwtld, uPnAo nAekTpLkO edio, PNAS payvntiko medio,
€UDAEKTA KoL EKPNKTLKA AVTIKELHEVA.
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- Eav gpdaviotolv patvopeva Omwe KOO , Un $uCLoAoyLKOC NXOC 1 LUPWSLA KATA TN XpPRon TtTe
OUOKEUNC, OTOOTIOTE AUECWE VA TN XPNOLUOTIOLEITE, EMLKOVWVIOTE E TO TIPOCWTILKO OEPPILG
LETA TNV MWANON.

- H amoouvappoAdynon 1 Tpomonoinon tnNg CUCKEUNG 1 TwV €£QPTNUATWYV TN XwPLg
€€0UOLOOOTNON AKUPWVEL TNV EYYUNON Kal eVOEXETAL va TIPOKOAECEL KIVOUVOUCG aodAAELOG.

- Avadépete 10 0€pPLg o€ €EELOIKEUIEVO TIPOCWTTLKO.

Romana
Masuri de siguranta

Tnainte de a efectua o operatie, cititi instructiunile de utilizare si precautiile care trebuie luate si
urmati-le pentru a preveni accidentele. Elementele de avertizare si pericol din alte documente nu
acopera toate masurile de siguranta care trebuie respectate. Acestea sunt doar informatii
suplimentare, iar personalul de instalare si intretinere trebuie sa inteleaga masurile de siguranta de
baza care trebuie luate.

- Dispozitivul este doar pentru utilizare in interior.
- Nu folositi dispozitivul intr-un loc unde dispozitivele wireless nu sunt permise.

- Informatiile de marcare ale dispozitivului pot fi gasite pe suprafata acestuia.

- Mediu de operare: Temperatura: 0°C - 40°C; Umiditate: (10% - 90%) RH, necondens; Mediu de
stocare: Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C; Umiditate: (5% - 90%) RH, fara condensare.

- Pastrati dispozitivul departe de apa, foc, cdmp electric ridicat, cAmp magnetic ridicat si obiecte
inflamabile si explozive.

- Daca atunci cand utilizati dispozitivul apar fenomene precum fum, sunet sau miros anormal,
opriti imediat utilizarea acestuia, contactati personalul de service post-vanzare.

- Dezasamblarea sau modificarea dispozitivului sau a accesoriilor acestuia fara autorizatie
anuleaza garantia si poate cauza pericole pentru siguranta.

- Contactati echipa de suport tehnic.

bvarapcku
Mepku 3a 6e3onacHocT

[Npegn na nssbpwmMTe onepauus, NpoYeTeTe MHCTPYKLUMWTE 3a paboTa U NpesnasHUTe MepKHU,
KouTo TpsibBa fa ce B3emar, 1 MM cneaBanTe, 3a 4a NpeaoTBpaTMTe MHUMAEHTU. EnemeHTuTe 3a
npeaynpeaeHne 1 onacHocT B Apyrn AOKYMEHTU HE NOKPMBAT BCUUYKM NpeanasHu MepKu 3a 6e30
MacHOCT, KouTo TpabBa ga ce cnasgat. Te ca caMo AONbAHUTENHA MHPOPMALMA U NEPCOHANDBT MO
MOHTa)Ka U noaapbrKkata Tpabsa ga pasbepe OCHOBHUTE NpeanasHU MepKn 3a 6€30NacHOCT, KOUTO
TpAbBa Aa ce B3emar.

~  YCTpOMCTBOTO € camo 3a ynoTtpeba Ha 3aKpUTO.

- He n3nonsBaiite yCTPONCTBOTO HA MACTO, KbAETO BE3KUYHUTE YCTPOICTBA HE Ca paspeLLeHu.
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- WHpopmaumATa 3a MapKMpaHe Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO MoKe Aa b6bae HamepeHa Ha MOBbPXHOCTTA My.

- PabotHa cpeaa: Temnepatypa: 0°C - 40°C; BnaxHocT: (10% - 90%) oTHOCUTeNHa BAaxHOCT, 6e3
KoHaeH3aumsa; Cpeaa 3a cbxpaHeHue: Temnepatypa: -40°C - 70°C; BnaskHocT: (5% — 90%) RH, He
KOHAEH3MpaLLy.

- Masete yCTpOﬁCTBOTO Aaney ot BoAa, OrbH, CUZIHO eNeKTpnu4ecCKko nosie, CUIHO MAarHUTHO nNosae n
3anaimMmn n eKCna03nBHU NpegmeTn.

~ AKO ce noABAT TaKMBa ABNEHUA KaTo AMM, HeobuyaeH 3BYK UM MUPU3MA, KOraTo M3Non3BaTe
YCTPOICTBOTO, He3abaBHO crpeTe Aa ro U3NoA3BaTe, Ce CBbPXKETe C NepcoHana 3a
cneanpogaxkbeHo obcay»KBaHe.

- PasrnobagaHeTo MAn moanduULMpPaHETO Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO UM HETOBUTE aKcecoapu 6es
paspelleHne aHyAnpa rapaHumMaTa U MoXKe Aa NPUYMHM onacHOCTM 3a 6e3onacHoCTTa.

- Ob6bpHeTe ce 3a 06cnyKBaHE KbM KBaAMPUUMPAH NepcoHan.

Eesti
Ohutusabinoud

Enne toimingu sooritamist lugege kasutusjuhiseid ja ohutusabindusid ning jargige neid dnnetuste
valtimiseks. Teistes dokumentides esitatud hoiatus- ja ohukohtades ei kasitle kdiki ohutusabindusid,
mida tuleb jargida. Need on ainult tdiendav teave ning paigaldus- ja hoolduspersonal peab mdistma
pohilisi ohutusabindusid, mida tuleb jargida.

- Seade on mdeldud kasutamiseks ainult siseruumides.

- Arge kasutage seadet kohas, kus juhtmevabad seadmed on keelatud.

- Seadme margistuse teave asub selle pinnal.

- Kasutuskeskkond: Temperatuur: 0°C - 40°C; niiskus: (10% - 90%) RH, mitte-kondenseeruv;
Ladustamiskeskkond: Temperatuur: -40°C - 70°C; niiskus: (5% - 90%) RH, mitte-kondenseeruv.

- Hoidke seade eemal veest, tulest, suurest elektrivaljast, suurest magnetvaljast ning tuleohtlikest
ja plahvatusohtlikest esemetest.

- Kui seadme kasutamisel ilmnevad sellised ndahtused nagu suits, ebatavaline heli v6i I0hn,
I6petage kohe selle kasutamine ja, votke (ihendust muigijargse teenindusega.

- Seadme vadi selle lisaseadmete omavoliline lahtivétmine vdi muutmine muudab garantii
kehtetuks ja vGib pShjustada ohutusriske.

- Andke hooldus kvalifitseeritud personalile.

Slovenscina
Varnostni ukrepi

Pred izvajanjem operacij preberite navodila za uporabo in varnostne ukrepe, ki jih je treba
upostevati, ter jim sledite, da preprecite nesre€o. Opozorila in nevarnosti v drugih dokumentih ne
zajemajo vseh varnostnih ukrepov, ki jih je treba upostevati. So samo dopolnilne informacije in
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osebje za namestitev in vzdrZzevanje mora razumeti osnovne varnostne ukrepe, ki jih je treba
upostevati.

Naprava je samo za notranjo uporabo.
Naprave ne uporabljajte na mestih, kjer brezzi¢ne naprave niso dovoljene.

Informacije o oznacevanju naprave najdete na njeni povrsini.

Delovno okolje: Temperatura: 0°C - 40°C; Vlaznost: (10% - 90%) RH, brez kondenzacije; Okolje za
shranjevanje: Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C; VlaZnost: (5% - 90%) RH, brez kondenzacije.

Napravo hranite pro¢ od vode, ognja, mocnega elektricnega polja, mo€nega magnetnega polja
ter vnetljivih in eksplozivnih predmetov.

Ce se med uporabo naprave pojavijo pojavi, kot so dim, neobi¢ajni zvok ali vonj, jo takoj
prenehajte uporabljati, se obrnite na poprodajno servisno osebije.

Razstavljanje ali spreminjanje naprave ali njenih dodatkov brez dovoljenja razveljavi garancijo in
lahko predstavlja nevarnost.

Za servisiranje se obrnite na usposobljeno osebje.

Slovencina

Bezpecnostné opatrenia

Pred vykonanim akejkolvek operdcie si preditajte prevadzkové pokyny a preventivne opatrenia,
ktoré je potrebné prijat, a dodrZiavajte ich, aby ste predisli nehodam. Vystrazné a nebezpecné

polozky v inych dokumentoch nezahfiiaju vSetky bezpecnostné opatrenia, ktoré je potrebné
dodrziavat. Su to len doplriujuce informacie a personal vykonavajuci instalaciu a udrzbu musi
rozumiet zakladnym bezpecnostnym opatreniam, ktoré treba prijat.

Zariadenie je urCené len na vnutorné pouZzitie.
NepouZivajte zariadenie tam, kde nie su povolené bezdrotové zariadenia.

Informacie o oznaceni zariadenia najdete na jeho povrchu.
Prevadzkové prostredie: Teplota: 0°C - 40°C; Vlhkost: (10% - 90%) RH, bez kondenzacie.
Prostredie, kde sa zariadenie uskladnuje: Teplota: -40°C - 70°C; Vlhkost: (5% - 90%) RH, bez

kondenzacie.
Uchovdvajte zariadenie mimo dosahu vody, ohnia, silného elektrického pola, silného
magnetického pola a horlavych a vybusnych predmetov.

Ak sa pri pouzivani zariadenia objavia také javy, ako je dym, abnormalny zvuk alebo zapach,
okamiZite ho prestarite pouZivat, kontaktujte popredajny servis.

Demontaz alebo Uprava zariadenia alebo jeho prislusenstva bez povolenia rusi platnost zaruky a
mbze spbsobit bezpecnostné rizika.

Servis zverte kvalifikovanému personalu.
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Hrvatski

Mijere opreza

Prije izvodenja operacije procitajte i slijedite upute za uporabu i mjere opreza koje treba poduzeti
kako biste sprijecili nesreée. Tocke upozorenja i opasnosti sadrzane u drugim dokumentima ne
pokrivaju sve mjere opreza koje treba poduzeti. Ovo su samo dodatne informacije, a osoblje za
ugradnju i odrZzavanje mora razumjeti osnovne mjere opreza koje treba poduzeti.

Uredaj je samo za unutarnju upotrebu.

Nemoijte koristiti uredaj na mjestima gdje beziéni uredaji nisu dopusteni.

Informacije o oznacavanju uredaja nalaze se na njegovoj povrsini.

Uvjeti rada: Temperatura: 0°C - 40°C; VlaZnost: (10% - 90%) RH, bez kondenzacije; Uvjeti
skladidtenja: Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C; VlaZnost: (5% - 90%) RH, bez kondenzacije.

Uredaj drZite podalje od vode, vatre, jakog elektri¢nog polja, jakog magnetskog polja i zapaljivih i
eksplozivnih predmeta.

Ako se tijekom koriStenja uredaja pojave pojave poput dima, neuobicajenog zvuka ili mirisa,
odmah ga prestanite koristiti, obratite se osoblju postprodajnog servisa.

Rastavljanje ili izmjena uredaja ili njegove dodatne opreme bez odobrenja, ponistava jamstvo i
moze dovesti do opasnosti po sigurnost.

Servisiranje prepustite kvalificiranom osoblju.

Latviesu

DrosSibas pasakumi

Pirms lietoSanas, izlasiet lietoSanas instrukciju un veicamos drosibas solus, un izpildiet tos, lai
novérstu nelaimes gadijumus. Bridinajuma un draudu raditaji cito dokumentos neparedz visus
veicamos drosibas pasakumus, kas ir javeic. Ta ir tikai papildinformacija, uzstadiSanas un
uzturésanas personalam ir jazin veicamie drosibas soli.

lerice ir paredzéta lietoSanai tikai ieksStelpas.

Neizmantojiet ierici vietas, kur bezvadu ierices nav atlautas.

Informacija par ierices markéjumu ir atrodama uz tas virsmas.

Darbibas vide: Temperatura: 0°C - 40°C; Mitrums: (10% - 90%) Relativais mitrums, nekondensé
joss, Uzglabasanas vide: TemperatUra: -40°C - 70°C; Mitrums: (5% - 90%) Relatlvais mitrums,
nekondens€joss.

Uzturiet ierici attaluma no Gdens, uguns, Augsta elektromagnétiska un magnétiska lauka,
uzliesmojosam un spragstosam vielam.

Ja ierices lietoSanas laika paradas tadas paradibas ka diimi, neparasta skana vai smaka,
nekavejoties partrauciet tas lietoSanu, sazinieties ar pécpardosSanas servisa personalu.
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- lerices vai tas aksesuaru izjaukSana vai modificéSana bez autorizacijas anulé garantiju un var radit
drosibas draudus.

- Apkopi uzticiet kvalificetam personalam.

Lietuviy
Atsargumo priemonés

Pries atlikdami operacijg perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcijas ir atsargumo priemones, kuriy reikia
imtis, ir jy laikykités, kad iSvengtuméte nelaimingy atsitikimy. Kituose dokumentuose pateikti
jspéjamieji ir pavojingi punktai neapima visy saugos priemoniy, kuriy butina laikytis. Jie yra tik
papildoma informacija, o montavimo ir techninés prieZitros personalas turi suprasti pagrindines
saugos priemones, kuriy reikia laikytis.

- Prietaisas skirtas naudoti tik patalpose.

- Nenaudokite prietaiso ten, kur draudziama naudoti belaidZius jrenginius.

- Prietaiso Zenklinimo informacijg galima rasti jo pavirsiuje.

- Darbo aplinka: Temperatira: 0 °C -40 °C; Drégnumas: (10 % - 90 %) RH, nekondensuojantis;
laikymo aplinka: Temperatara: -40 °C -70 °C; Drégnumas: (5 % - 90 %) RH, nekondensuojantis.

- Laikykite prietaisg atokiau nuo vandens, ugnies, stipraus elektrinio lauko, stipraus magnetinio
lauko, degiy ir sprogiy daikty.

- Jei naudojant prietaisg atsiranda tokiy reiskiniy kaip dimai, nejprastas garsas ar kvapas,
nedelsdami nutraukite jo naudojimg, susisiekite su aptarnavimo po pardavimo personalu.

- Beleidimo iSarde ar modifikave prietaisg ar jo priedus, panaikinsite garantijg ir galite sukelti
pavojy saugumui.

- Aptarnavima patikékite kvalifikuotam personalui.

PyccKkui
Mepbl NpeaoCTOPOIKHOCTU

Mpexae yem NPUCTYNUTL K paboTe, 03HAKOMbTECH C MHCTPYKLMEN NO SKCNayaTalumm 1
HeobxoANMMbIMN Mepamn NPeaoCcToPoKHOCTHU. [ToXKanyicTa, cobnogaiite nx Bo nsberkaHue
Hec4acTHbIX cayyaeB. MyHKTbI, KacatoWwmeca NnpeaynpexaeHUi U yrpo3 ANA XU3HWU, B APYTUX
[OKYMeHTax He OXBaTbIBalOT BCE Mepbl NPe0CTOPOXKHOCTU, KOTOpble Heobxoanmo cobntogatb. 310
NNWb AONONIHUTENbHAA MHPopMaLMA. MOHTaXKHbIN U 06CNYKUBAIOLWLNI NePCOHaN AOJIKHbl 3HaTb U
cobntofaTb OCHOBHbIE MepPbl MPeA0CTOPONKHOCTH.

- YcTpoWcTBO NpeAHa3HaYeHo TO/bKO A4/1A UCMO/Ib30BAHUA BHYTPU MOMELLEHNNA.

- He ucnonb3yitTe ycTpOMCTBO B MeCTax, r4e 3anpeLLeHO NCNOIb30BaHMe 6eCcnpoBOAHbIX
YCTPOWCTB.

- MapKnpoBoYHan MHPopMaumsa YCTPOMCTBA HAXOAMUTCA HA €ro NOBEPXHOCTH.
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Ycnosua akcnnyataumm: Temnepatypa: 0°C - 40°C; BnaskHocTb: (10% - 90%) OTHOCHMTENIbHOM
BNaAXKHOCTK, 6e3 KoHAeHcauun; ycnosusa xpaHeHus: Temnepatypa: -40°C - 70°C; BnaxHocTb: (5%
- 90%) OTHOCUTENbHOM BAAXKHOCTK, 6e3 KOHAEHCALUMN.

,£I,ep>+<MTe YCTpOl\/‘ICTBO BAa/ I OT BOAbl, OTHA, CU/1IbHOTO 3/1IEKTPUYECKOIO NosaA, CU1bHOro
MarHMTHOro nonAa, 1erkoBoCn/1aMeHAWNXCA N B3PbIBOONACHbIX NpeameToB.

Ecnv npu ncnonb3oBaHUKM YCTPOMCTBA NOABAAOTCA TaKUE ABNEHUSA, KaK AbIM, HEHOPMa/IbHbIl
3BYK W/IM 3aNax, HEMeA/IEHHO NPEeKpaTUTe ero NCNoAb30BaHUe, U 06paTUTECH K NEPCOHaNyY
CEePBUCHOM CNY}KObI.

[eMoHTax nnn mogmodurKauma yCTPOMUCTBA UK ero akceccyapos 6e3 paspelleHusa aHHyapyeT
rapaHTMIO U MOKET CO34aTb Yrpo3y 6e3onacHoOCTy.

Ob6paTtuTechb 3a 06CNYKMBAHUEM K KBAIMOULIMPOBAHHOMY NEpPCOHany.
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C€

CE Mark Warning

This is a Class B product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause radio interference, in
which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by
unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference, it is
recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable.

Declaration of Conformity

English
Hereby, SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declares that the device is in compliance with
Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Deutsch

VEREINFACHTE EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Hiermit erklart SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., dass dieses Gerat mit der EU-Richtlinie
2014/53/EU konform ist.

Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse
verfugbar: https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Italiano

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE SEMPLIFICATA

Con la presente, SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. dichiara che il dispositivo & conforme
alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html
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Espanol

DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA

Por la presente, SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declara que el dispositivo cumple con la
normativa 2014/53/EU.

El texto completo de la declaracidon UE de conformidad estd disponible a través de la siguiente URL:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Portugués

DECLARAGCAO UE DE CONFORMIDADE SIMPLIFICADA

Por este meio, a SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declara que o dispositivo esta em
conformidade com a Directiva 2014/53/UE.

O texto integral da declaragdo de conformidade esta disponivel no seguinte endereco de Internet:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Francais

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE SIMPLIFIEE

Par la présente, SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. déclare que cet appareil est en
conformité avec la directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible a I'adresse internet suivante:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Nederlands

VEREENVOUDIGDE EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Hierbij verklaart SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. dat het toestel Richtlijn 2014/53/EU
naleeft.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op het volgende
internetadres: https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Svenska

Forsdakran om 6verensstimmelse

Harmed intygar SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. att enheten 6verensstammer med
direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fullstdndiga texten till EU-férsdkran om 6verensstammelse finns tillganglig pa foljande
internetadress: https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html
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Overensstemmelseserklzering

SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. erklaerer herved, at udstyret er i overensstemmelse med
direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen findes pa fglgende internetadresse:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Suomi

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Taten SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. vakuuttaa, etta laite on direktiivin 2014/53/EU
mukainen.

Eu-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on luettavissa internet-osoitteesta:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Magyar

EGYSZERUSITETT EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Ezennel a SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. kijelenti, hogy a késziilék megfelel a
2014/53/EU iranyelvnek.

Az EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege elérhetd a kovetkezd internetes cimen:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Polski

UPROSZCZONA DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Niniejszym firma SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. oswiadcza, ze sprzet jest zgodny z
dyrektywa 2014/53/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod nastepujgcym adresem internetowym:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Cestina
ZJEDNODUGENE EU Prohlaseni o shodé

Timto SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. prohlasuje, Ze zafizeni je v souladu se smérnici
2014/53/EU.

Uplné znDni EU prohlaBGeni o shodD je k dispozici na této internetové adrese:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html
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EAAnVIKG

ANAONOIHMENH AHAQZH tYMMOP®Q2HZ EE

Me 1o mtapov, n SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. SnAwVEL OTL | GUGKEUT] CUHUHOPDWVETOL
pe tnv Odnyia 2014/53/EE.

To mAnpeg keipevo tng SnAwong cuppopdwong EE StatiBetal otnv akdAouBn otooeAida oto
Swadiktuo: https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Romana

DECLARATIA UE DE CONFORMITATE SIMPLIFICATA

Prin prezenta, SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declara ca dispozitivul este in conformitate
cu Directiva 2014/53/UE.

Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa internet:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

bbarapcku

OMPOCTEHA EC AEKNAPALUNA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

C wHacroawoto SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. geknapupa, 4ye yCTPOMUCTBOTO € B
cboTBeTcTBUe ¢ AupekTtnsa 2014/53/EC.

LlanocTHMAT TeKeT Ha EC geknapaumsaTa 33 CbOTBETCTBME MOXKE A3 Ce HAMepW Ha CAeAHUA UHTEPHET
aapec: https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Eesti

Vastavusdeklaratsioon

Kaesolevaga kinnitab SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., et seade vastab direktiivile
2014/53/EL.

EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni kogu tekst on kattesaadav jargmisel aadressil:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Slovenscina

POENOSTAVLIENA IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI

S tem podjetje SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. izjavlja, da je naprava v skladu z Direktivo
2014/53/EU.

Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html
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Tenda
Slovencina

Zjednodusené vyhlasenie o zhode

Spolo¢nost SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze je zariadenie v stlade so
Smernicou 2014/53/EU.

PIné znenie Vyhlasenia o zhode EU je k dispozicii na tejto internetovej adrese:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Hrvatski

Pojednostavljena EU izjava o sukladnost

Ovime tvrtka SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. izjavljuje da je uredaj u skladu s Direktivom
2014/53/EU.

Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedecoj internetskoj adresi:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Latviesu

Atbilstibas deklaracija
Ar S0, SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD deklare, ka ierice atbilst 2014/53/ES direktivai.

Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams sekojosaja interneta adreseé:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Lietuviy

Atitikties deklaracija
SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. pareiskia, kad prietaisas atitinka Direktyvg 2014/53/ES.

Visg ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstg galima rasti Siuo interneto adresu:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html

Pycckui

Jeknapayma cooTBeTCcTBUA

HacTtosawmum, SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 3aAB/A€eT, 4TO YCTPOMCTBO COOTBETCTBYET
Nunpektmse 2014/53/EU.

MoAHbIN TEKCT AeKNapauun cootsetctemaA EC AoCTyneH no cneayowemy MHTepHeT-agpecy:
https://www.tendacn.com/download/list-9.html
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Operating Frequency/Max Output Power

English: Operating Frequency/Max Output Power
Deutsch: Betriebsfrequenz/Max. Ausgangsleistung
Italiano: Frequenza operativa/Potenza di uscita massima
Espafiol: Frecuencia operativa/Potencia de salida maxima

Portugués: Frequéncia de Funcionamento/Poténcia Maxima de
Saida

Frangais: Fréquence de fonctionnement/Puissance de sortie
maximale

Nederlands: Bedrijfsfrequentie/Maximaal uitgangsvermogen
Svenska: Driftsfrekvens / Max Uteffekt

Dansk: Driftsfrekvens/Maks. Udgangseffekt

Suomi: Toimintataajuus/maksimilahtoteho

Magyar: M(ikodési frekvencia/Maximalis kimeneti teljesitmény
Polski: Czestotliwos¢ pracy / Maksymalna moc wyjsciowa
Cestina: Provozni frekvence/maximalni vystupni vykon
EAANVIKA: Zuxvotnta Asttoupyioc/Méyiotn loxug E€66ou
Romana: Frecventa de functionare/Puterea maxima de iesire
Bbarapcku: PaboTHa YyecToTa/MakcMmanHa U3Xo4Ha MOLLHOCT
Eesti: To6sagedus/Max véljundvéimsus

Slovencina: Prevadzkova frekvencia/maximalny vystupny vykon
Slovenséina: Delovna frekvenca/Najvedja izhodna mo¢
Hrvatski: Radna frekvencija/Maksimalna izlazna snaga
LatvieSu: Operéjosas frekvences/ Maksimala jauda

Lietuviy: Darbinis daznis / maksimali iSéjimo galia

Pycckuit: Pabouas yactota/MaKc. BbIXOAHAA MOLLLHOCTb

2412MHz-2472MHz/20dBm

5150MHz-5350MHz (indoor use
only)/23dBm (available for E12, E30, E33)

5470MHz-5725MHz/27dBm (available for
E12, E30, E33)

5945MHz-6425MHz(indoor use
only)/23dBm (available for E33)

20




Tenda
Restrictions in the 5 GHz and 6 GHz Band

AT | BE |BG|CH|CY |CZ|DE |DK|EE|EL |ES| Fl |FR|HR|HU| IE

IS | IT | LI | LT JLU LV |MT|NL |[NO| PL | PT[RO|SE | SI |SK | UK(NI}

g
g

English-Attention: In EU member states, EFTA countries, Northern Ireland and Great Britain, the
operation in the frequency range 5150 MHz — 5350 MHz and 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz is only
permitted indoors.

Deutsch-Achtung: In den EU-Mitgliedsstaaten, den EFTA-Landern, Nordirland und GroRRbritannien
ist der Betrieb im Frequenzbereich 5150 MHz - 5350MHz und 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz nur in
Innenrdumen erlaubt.

Italiano-Attenzione: Negli Stati membri dell'UE, nei Paesi EFTA, nell'Irlanda del Nord e in Gran
Bretagna, il funzionamento nella gamma di frequenze 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz e 5945 MHz - 6425
MHz & consentito solo in ambienti chiusi.

Espaiiol-Atencidn: En los estados miembros de la UE, los paises de la AELC, Irlanda del Norte y Gran
Bretafia, el rango de frecuencia operativa de 5150MHz a 5350MHz y 5945 MHz - 6425 MHz solo esta
permitido en interiores.

Portugués-Atencao: Nos estados membros da UE, paises da EFTA, Irlanda do Norte e Gra-Bretanha,
o funcionamento na gama de frequéncias 5150MHz - 5350MHz e 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz s6 é
permitido no interior.

Frangais-Attention: Dans les Etats membres de I'UE, les pays de I’AELE, I'lrlande du Nord et la
Grande-Bretagne, |'utilisation dans la gamme de fréquences 5150MHz - 5350MHz et 5945 MHz —
6425 MHz n’est autorisée qu’en intérieur.

Nederlands-Aandacht: In de EU-lidstaten, de EVA-landen, Noord-lerland en Groot-Brittannié is
gebruik in het 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz en 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz frequentiebereik alleen binnenshuis
toegestaan.

Svenska-Uppmarksamhet: | EU medlemsstater, EFTA - landerna, Nordirland och Storbritannien ar
det endast tillatet att anvdanda frekvensomradet 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz och 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz
inomhus.

Dansk-Bemaerk: | EU-medlemslandene, EFTA-landene, Nordirland og Storbritannien er drift i
frekvensomradet 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz og 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz kun tilladt indendgrs.

Suomi-Huom: Eu-maissa, EFTA-maissa seka Isossa-Britanniassa ja Pohjois-Irlannissa taajuusaluetta
5150 MHz - 5350 MHz ja 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz on sallittua kdyttaa ainoastaan sisatiloissa.
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Magyar-Figyelem: Az EU-tagallamokban, az EFTA-orszagokban, Eszak-irorszagban és Nagy-
Britannidban az 5150 MHz-5350 MHzés az 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz-es frekvenciatartomanyban vald
mUikodtetés csak beltérben engedélyezett.

Polski-Uwaga: W panstwach cztonkowskich UE, krajach Europejskiego Stowarzyszenia Wolnego
Handlu (EFTA), Irlandii Pétnocnej i Wielkiej Brytanii praca w zakresie czestotliwosci 5150 MHz - 5350
MHz i 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz jest dozwolona tylko w pomieszczeniach.

Cestina-Pozor: V ¢lenskych statech EU, zemich ESVO, Severnim Irsku a Velké Britanii je provoz ve
frekvenénim rozsahu 5150 MHz — 5350 MHz a 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz povolen pouze v interiéru.

EAAnvika-Npocoxn: Zta kpatn UéAN tng EE, otig xwpeg tng EZEZ, otn Bopela IpAavdia kat otn
MeyaAn Bpetavia, n Aettoupyla otnv neploxn cuxvotitwyv 5150 MHz — 5350 MHz a 5945 MHz —
6425 MHz eTUTPEMETAL LOVO OE ECWTEPLKOUG XWPOUG.

Romani-Atentie: Tn statele membre UE, tarile EFTA, Irlanda de Nord si Marea Britanie, operarea in
intervalul de frecventa 5150 MHz — 5350 MHz si 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz este permisa numai in
interior.

Bbarapcku-BHumaHue: B ctpaHute-uneHkun Ha EC, ctpaHute ot EACT, CeBepHa UpnaHama v
BennkobpuTtaHua, paboTtaTta B 4eCTOTHMA AnanasoH 5150MHz - 5350MHz 1 5945 MHz - 6425 MHz e
pa3pelleHa camo Ha 3aKpUTo.

Eesti-Tahelepanu: EL-o liikmesriikides, EFTA riikides, PGhja-lirimaal ja Suurbritannias on
sagedusvahemikus 5150 MHz-5350 MHz ja 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz kasutamine lubatud ainult
siseruumides.

Slovenscina-Pozor: V drzavah ¢lanicah EU, drzavah EFTA, Severni Irski in Veliki Britaniji je delovanje v
frekvenénem obmocju 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz in 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz dovoljeno samo v zaprtih
prostorih.

Slovenéina-Pozor: V ¢lenskych $tatoch EU, krajinach EFTA, Severnom irsku a Velkej Britanii je
prevadzka vo frekvenénom pasme 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz a 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz povolend len v
interiéri.

Hrvatski-Pozornost: U drzavama ¢lanicama EU, zemljama EFTA-e, Sjevernoj Irskoj i Velikoj Britaniji,
rad u frekvencijskom rasponu od 5150 MHz do 5350 Mhz i 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz dopusten je samo
u zatvorenom prostoru.

LatvieSu-Uzmanibu: ES valstis, EBTA valstis, Ziemelirija un Lielbritanija, operésana iekstelpas ir
atlauta tikai 5150 MHz -5350 MHz un 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz ir 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz diapazona.
Lietuviy-Démesio: ES valstybése narése, ELPA $alyse, Siaurés Airijoje ir DidZiojoje Britanijoje 5150
MHz - 5350 MHz in 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz dazniy diapazone leidZziama veikti tik patalpose.
islenska-Athugid: i adildarrikjum ESB, EFTA-Indum, Nordur-irlandi og Bretlandi er rekstur &
tidnisvidinu 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz og 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz adeins leyfdur innandyra.

Norsk-OBS: | EUs medlemsland, EFTA-land, Nord-Irland og Storbritannia er drift i frekvensomradet
5150 MHz - 5350 MHz in 5945 MHz — 6425 MHz kun tillatt innendgrs.
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Software Version

V1.0.0.X (W322E, E12)
V21.90.X (E30)
V22.140.X (E33)
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C

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This device complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment
and it also complies with Part 15 of the FCC RF Rules.

Caution:
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

Operating frequency:
BTL: 2402-2482MHz (available for E30, E33)
2.4GHz: 2412-2462MHz

5GHz: 5150-5250MHz (available for E12, E30, E33), 5250-5350MHz (available for E30, E33), 5470-
5725MHz (available for E30, E33), 5725-5850MHz (available for E12, E30, E33)
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6GHz: 5955MHz-6415MHz (available for E33)
The device is for indoor usage only. (available for E12, E30)
FCC regulations restrict the operation of this device to indoor use only. (available for E33)

The operation of this device is prohibited on oil platforms, cars, trains, boats, and aircraft, except
that operation of this device is permitted in large aircraft while flying above 10,000 feet. (available
for E33)

Operation of transmitters in the 5.925-7.125 GHz band is prohibited for control of or
communications with unmanned aircraft systems. (available for E33)

NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by
unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference, it is
recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable.
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RECYCLING

English

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and electronic equipment
(WEEE). This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive 2012/19/EU
in order to be recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment.

User has the choice to give his product to a competent recycling organization or to the retailer when
he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment.

Deutsch

RECYCLING

Dieses Produkt tragt das Symbol der selektiven Sortierung fiur Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate
(WEEE). Dies bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt geméaR der europaischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU
gehandhabt werden muss, um recycelt oder demontiert zu werden und seine Auswirkungen auf die
Umwelt so gering wie moglich zu halten.

Beim Kauf eines neuen Elektro- oder Elektronikgerats hat der Nutzer die Wahl, sein Produkt einer
kompetenten Recyclingorganisation oder dem Handler zu tGbergeben.

Italiano

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

Questo prodotto reca il simbolo della raccolta differenziata per i rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche
ed elettroniche (RAEE). Cio significa che questo prodotto deve essere maneggiato ai sensi della
direttiva europea 2012/19/UE per essere riciclato o smantellato per ridurre al minimo il suo impatto
sull'ambiente.

L'utente ha la possibilita di consegnare il proprio prodotto a un'organizzazione di riciclaggio
competente o al rivenditore quando acquista una nuova apparecchiatura elettrica o elettronica.
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Espaiol
RECICLAJE

Este producto lleva el simbolo de clasificacion selectiva de Residuos de aparatos eléctricos y
electrénicos (RAEE). Esto significa que este producto debe manipularse de acuerdo con la directiva
europea 2012/19/EU para ser reciclado o desmantelado para minimizar su impacto en el medio
ambiente.

El usuario tiene la opcién de entregar su producto a una organizacion de reciclaje competente o al
minorista cuando compra un nuevo equipo eléctrico o electrénico.

Portugués

RECICLANDO

Este produto possui o simbolo de classificacdo seletiva para Residuos de equipamentos elétricos e
eletronicos (WEEE). Isso significa que este produto deve ser manuseado de acordo com a diretiva
europeia 2012/19/EU para ser reciclado ou desmontado para minimizar seu impacto no meio
ambiente.

O usudrio tem a opcdo de entregar seu produto a uma organizacao de reciclagem competente ou ao
revendedor quando ele compra um novo equipamento elétrico ou eletronico.

Frangais

RECYCLAGE

Ce produit porte le symbole du tri sélectif pour les Déchets d'équipements électriques et
électroniques (DEEE). Cela signifie que ce produit doit étre manipulé conformément a la directive
européenne 2012/19/UE afin d'étre recyclé ou démantelé afin de minimiser son impact sur
I'environnement.

L'utilisateur a le choix de confier son produit a un organisme de recyclage compétent ou au
revendeur lorsqu'il achéte un nouvel équipement électrique ou électronique.

Nederlands

RECYCLING

Dit product draagt het selectieve sorteersymbool voor afgedankte elektrische en elektronische
apparatuur (AEEA). Dit betekent dat dit product moet worden behandeld in overeenstemming met
de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EU om te worden gerecycled of ontmanteld om de impact op het
milieu te minimaliseren.

De gebruiker heeft de keuze om zijn product aan een bevoegde recyclingorganisatie of aan de
detailhandelaar te geven wanneer hij een nieuw elektrisch of elektronisch apparaat koopt.
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Svenska

ATERVINNING

Denna produkt bar symbolen for selektiv sortering for avfall fran elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning
(WEEE). Detta innebar att denna produkt maste hanteras i enlighet med EU-direktivet 2012/19/EU
for att kunna atervinnas eller demonteras for att minimera dess paverkan pa miljon.

Anvandaren kan valja att ge sin produkt till en kompetent atervinningsorganisation eller till
aterforsaljaren nar han kdper en ny elektrisk eller elektronisk utrustning.

Dansk

GENBRUG

Dette produkt baerer symbolet for selektiv sortering for affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr
(WEEE). Det betyder, at dette produkt skal handteres i henhold til europaeisk direktiv 2012/19/EU
for at blive genbrugt eller demonteret for at minimere dets pavirkning af miljget.

Brugeren har valget mellem at give sit produkt til en kompetent genbrugsorganisation eller til
forhandleren, nar han kgber et nyt elektrisk eller elektronisk udstyr.

Suomi

KIERRATYS

Tassa tuotteessa on sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun (WEEE) valikoiva lajittelusymboli. Tama
tarkoittaa, ettd tata tuotetta on kasiteltava EU-direktiivin 2012/19/EU mukaisesti, jotta se voidaan
kierrattaa tai purkaa sen ympadristovaikutusten minimoimiseksi.

Ostaessaan uuden sahko- tai elektroniikkalaitteen kayttdjalla on mahdollisuus luovuttaa tuotteensa
patevalle kierratysorganisaatiolle tai jalleenmyyijalle.

Magyar

UJRAFELDOLGOZAS

Ezen a terméken az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékai (WEEE) szelektiv valogatds
szimbdluma lathato. Ez azt jelenti, hogy ezt a terméket a 2012/19/EU eurdpai iranyelvnek
megfelel6en kell kezelni annak érdekében, hogy Ujrahasznosithatd vagy szétszerelhet6 legyen a
kornyezetre gyakorolt hatas minimalizalasa érdekében.

A felhasznalé valaszthat, hogy termékét egy illetékes Ujrahasznositd szervezetnek vagy a
kiskeresked6nek adja at, amikor Uj elektromos vagy elektronikus berendezést vasarol.

28



Tenda
Polski

RECYKLING

Ten produkt jest oznaczony symbolem selektywnego sortowania zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i
elektronicznego (WEEE). Oznacza to, ze z tym produktem nalezy obchodzi¢ sie zgodnie z dyrektywa
europejskg 2012/19/UE w celu poddania go recyklingowi lub demontazu w celu zminimalizowania
jego wptywu na srodowisko.

Uzytkownik ma mozliwo$¢ oddania swojego produktu do wtasciwe]j organizacji zajmujgcej sie
recyklingiem lub do sprzedawcy detalicznego przy zakupie nowego sprzetu elektrycznego lub
elektronicznego.

Cestina
RECYKLACE

Tento produkt je oznacen symbolem selektivniho tfidéni odpadu z elektrickych a elektronickych
zarizeni (WEEE). To znamen3, Ze s timto vyrobkem musi byt zachdzeno v souladu s evropskou
smérnici 2012/19/EU, aby bylo mozné jej recyklovat nebo demontovat, aby se minimalizoval jeho
dopad na Zivotni prostredi.

UZivatel ma pti ndkupu nového elektrického nebo elektronického zafizeni moznost predat svij
vyrobek prislusné recykla¢ni organizaci nebo prodejci.

EAANVIKQ

ANAKYKAQZH

AUTO T0 TIPOoioV Ppépel To SUHUPBOAO ETUAEKTIKNG Stadoyn G yla AOBANTA NAEKTPLKOU Kall
nAektpovikoU e€omAlopol (AHHE). Autd onuaivel 6TL auTto To POoioV MIPENMEL val udloTaTal XELPLOUO
obudwva pe tnv evpwraikn odnyia 2012/19/EE, mpokelpévou va avakukAwWBEL i va
amoouvappoloynBel yla va eAaxlotonotnBouv oL EMUTTWOELG ToU 0TOo TEPLBAAAoV.

O XpNoTtng €xeL TNV €mAoyr va SWoeL To PoIoV Tou o€ Evav apuodLlo opyaviopo avakUKAwong N
oToV AlavomwAnTr otav ayopalel €va VEO NAEKTPLKO 1} NAEKTPOVIKO €EOTIALOUO.

Romana

RECICLARE

Acest produs poarta simbolul de sortare selectiva pentru Deseurile de echipamente electrice si
electronice (DEEE). Aceasta Tnseamna ca acest produs trebuie manipulat in conformitate cu directiva
europeana 2012/19/UE pentru a fi reciclat sau demontat pentru a minimiza impactul sau asupra
mediului.

Utilizatorul are posibilitatea de a-si oferi produsul unei organizatii competente de reciclare sau
vanzatorului cu amanuntul atunci cand cumpara un nou echipament electric sau electronic.
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bvarapcku

PELUWK/IUPAHE

To3m NpoAyKT HOCU CMMBO/IA 3@ CENIEKTUBHO COPTUPAHE 33 OTNaAbLM OT eNEeKTPUYECKO U
eNeKTpoHHO obopyasaHe (WEEE). ToBa 03HauyaBa, Ye ¢ TO3M NPOAYKT TpAbBa Aa ce paboTn B
CbOTBETCTBUE C eBponelickaTta gupekTtnea 2012/19/EC, 3a aa 6bae peumKaMpaH UamM 4eMOHTUPaH,
3a Aa ce cBege A0 MUHUMYM Bb34EeNCTBMETO My BbPXY OKO/IHaTa cpeaa.

MoTpebutensaT ma n3bop Aa Aage NPOAYKTa CM Ha KOMMNETEHTHA OpraHn3aums 3a peunKkampaHe
WM Ha TbproBeL,a, KoraTo KynyBa HOBO e1EeKTPUYECKO UM eNeKTPOHHO obopyasaHe.

Eesti
TAASKASUTAMINE

Sellel tootel on elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jadtmete (WEEE) valikulise sortimise siimbol. See
tahendab, et seda toodet tuleb kaidelda vastavalt Euroopa direktiivile 2012/19/EL, et seda saaks
ringlusse votta voi lahti votta, et minimeerida selle mdju keskkonnale.

Uue elektri- voi elektroonikaseadme ostmisel on kasutajal valida, kas anda oma toode padevale
taaskasutusorganisatsioonile v3i edasimudijale.

Slovenscina

RECIKLIRANIJE

Ta izdelek nosi simbol selektivnega razvrs¢anja za odpadno elektri¢no in elektronsko opremo
(OEEO). To pomeni, da je treba s tem izdelkom ravnati v skladu z evropsko direktivo 2012/19/EU, da
bi ga reciklirali ali razstavili in tako zmanjsali njegov vpliv na okolje.

Uporabnik lahko pri nakupu nove elektri¢ne ali elektronske opreme svoj izdelek odda pristojni
organizaciji za recikliranje ali prodajalcu.

Slovencina

RECYKLACIA

Tento vyrobok je oznaceny symbolom selektivneho triedenia odpadu z elektrickych a elektronickych
zariadeni (WEEE). To znamena, Ze s tymto vyrobkom sa musi zaobchadzat v sulade s eurépskou
smernicou 2012/19/EU, aby sa dal recyklovat alebo rozobrat, aby sa minimalizoval jeho vplyv na
Zivotné prostredie.

Pouzivatel ma pri kiipe nového elektrického alebo elektronického zariadenia moznost odovzdat svoj
vyrobok kompetentnej recyklacnej organizacii alebo predajcovi.
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Hrvatski

RECIKLIRANJE

Ovaj proizvod nosi simbol selektivnog razvrstavanja za otpadnu elektri¢nu i elektronicku opremu
(WEEE). To znadi da se ovim proizvodom mora rukovati u skladu s europskom direktivom
2012/19/EU kako bi se mogao reciklirati ili rastaviti kako bi se smanjio njegov utjecaj na okolis.

Korisnik ima izbor dati svoj proizvod nadleznoj organizaciji za recikliranje ili prodavacu kada kupuje
novu elektriénu ili elektronicku opremu.

Latviesu

PARSTRADE

Uz So izstradajumu ir elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumu (EEIA) selektivas SkiroSanas
simbols. Tas nozimg, ka ar So izstradajumu ir jarikojas saskana ar Eiropas Direktivu 2012/19/ES, lai to
varétu parstradat vai demontét, lai samazinatu ta ietekmi uz vidi.

Lietotajs var izvéléties nodot savu produktu kompetentai parstrades organizacijai vai
mazumtirgotajam, pérkot jaunu elektrisko vai elektronisko iekartu.

Lietuviy
PERDIRBIMAS

Sis gaminys pazymétas atrankinio risiavimo simboliu, skirtu elektros ir elektroninés jrangos
atliekoms (EEJA). Tai reiskia, kad Sis gaminys turi bati tvarkomas pagal Europos direktyva
2012/19/ES, kad jj baty galima perdirbti arba iSmontuoti, kad bty sumaZintas jo poveikis aplinkai.

Pirkdamas naujg elektros ar elektronine jranga, vartotojas gali pasirinkti atiduoti savo gaminj
kompetentingai perdirbimo organizacijai arba mazmenininkui.

Pycckui

NEPEPABOTKA

ITOT NPOAYKT UMEET CUMBO/ CENIEKTUBHOM COPTUPOBKM OTXOA,0B 3/IEKTPUYECKOTO U 3/1EKTPOHHOTO
obopyaosaHusa (WEEE). 3To 03Ha4aeT, 4To € 3TMM NPOAYKTOM Heobxoammo obpallaTbcs B
COOTBETCTBUU C eBponenckon aupektnsoi 2012/19/EC, 4tobbl ero moxHo bbin10 nepepaboTtath nan
pa3obpaTb, YTOOLI CBECTU K MMHMMYMY €70 BO3AEMCTBUE HA OKPYXKAIOLLYHIO cpeay.

MNonb3oBaTesib MOXKET NepeaaTb CBOM NPOAYKT KOMMNETEHTHOM OpraHn3aumm no nepepaboTtke nnm
PO3HWYHOMY NPOAABLY, KOTAAa OH NOKYMAeT HOBOE 3/IEKTPUYECKOE UIN SNEKTPOHHOE
obopyaoBaHue.
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Technical Support

Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd.
Floor 6-8, Tower E3, N0.1001, Zhongshanyuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China. 518052

Website: www.tendacn.com

E-mail: support@tenda.com.cn

support.de@tenda.cn (Deutsch)

support.fr@tenda.cn (Frangais)

support.es@tenda.cn (Espafiol)

support.it@tenda.cn (Italiano)

support.uk@tenda.cn (United Kingdom)

support.us@tenda.cn (North America)

Copyright

© 2024 Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

Tenda is a registered trademark legally held by Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. Other brand
and product names mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective
holders. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

V1.1 Keep for future reference.
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